
Pre-AP 
Geometry

January 15- 
Jan 29
Date Learning Target Agenda/Assignment

Wed, Jan 15 I can solve problems involving 
points of concurrency

Test

Thurs, Jan 16 I can find missing angles of 
polygons

Notes 6.1
Pg. 356 7-25, 29-31
Big Quadrilateral Puzzle

Fri, Jan 17 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

Quadrilaterals Foldable
Quadrilaterals Sort

Tues, Jan 21 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

6.2 Assignment
6.3 Assignment

Wed, Jan 22 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

6.4 Assignment
Club Day

Thurs, Jan 23 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

Fri, Jan 24 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

6.5 Assignment
6.6 Assignment

Mon, Jan 27 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

6.7 Assignment
6.8 Assignment

Tues, Jan 28 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

Review/ Practice Ch 6

Wed, Jan 29 I can use properties of 
quadrilaterals to solve problems

Test-- Ch 6

Thurs, Jan 30


